

D  
ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013  
CC 8913/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 19/10/2012 in WA No.395/2009 of the  
HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

PANKAJ KUMAR DAS Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJIB KR. CHUTIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.....CC 9285/2013  
(With I.A. No.1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date:26/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.K. Goswami, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.  
Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.  
Mr. A. Henry, Adv.  
Mr. S. Hariharan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.  
Issue notice returnable in six weeks.  
The petitioners' employment will not be disturbed until  
further orders.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER