

Listed on: 06.09.2013
Before Court No. 11
Item No. 06

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos.16589, 16591
and 18563/2013

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

PANKAJ KUMAR & ETC. Petitioners
VERSUS
SRI SANJIB KR. CHUTIA & ORS. Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.07.2013 with office report dated 11.07.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Adjourned for four weeks.

In the meantime, the State of Assam may file its counter affidavit. "

It is submitted that counsel for the State of Assam has not filed counter affidavit in all the matters above mentioned, so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 1,2,6-8,10,15,16,18,19,23 & 24 in SLP(C) No. 16589/2013.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 1, 6 to 16,18,19,22 & 24 in SLP(C) No. 16591/2013.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 4,5,7 & 8 in SLP(C) No. 18563/2013.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 4th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2013

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :
Ms. Diksha Rai, Advocate
M/s Corporate Law Group, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR