

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16589/2013

PANKAJ KUMAR DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJIB KR. CHUTIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16591,18563, 24556, 24557 of 2013

(With office report)

Date: 18/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Parthiv K Goswami, Adv.
Ms.Diksha Rai,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Vartika Sahay Walia, Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group,Adv.
Mr. Vikash Singh ,Adv
Ms.Diksha Rai ,Adv
Ms Rita Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO.16589, 16591 of 2013

Service in respect of respondent Nos. 1,6 to 16 in SLP(C) No. 16589/2013 and respondent Nos. 1,2,6 to 17, 22,23 in SLP(C) No. 16591/2013 is complete but no one has entered appeared on their behalf nor any steps taken.

Four weeks time is granted to respondent Nos. 18 to 21 to file counter affidavit. The ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr B.V.Balram Das appearing for respondent Nos. 18 to 21 submits that counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 18 and 19 has already been filed. Let registry verify this fact and submit report accordingly.

-2-

Item No.75

No report received about the counter affidavit qua respondent Nos. 5 and 24. Registry to verify and submit report.

Report on service on respondent Nos. 2 and 23 in SLP(C) No.16589/2013 is still awaited from the District Court. Let reminder be issued.

SLP(C) NO.18563/2013

It is stated by the ld. Counsel for the petitioner that affidavit in support of dasti service on respondent No.8 has also been filed. Let registry verify and give report.

Respondent Nos. 4,5 and 7 have been served but none appeared nor any steps taken on their behalf.

SLP(C) NO.24556/2013

Service on respondent Nos. 2 to 9 is awaited.

Respondent No.1 has not filed counter affidavit despite last chance.

SLP(C) NO.24557/2013

Counter affidavit not filed by respondent Nos. 3 and 18. Last chance granted to respondent nos. 3 and 18 for filing counter

affidavit.

Report on the service of respondent Nos. 1,2,4 to 17,19 to 23 is
awaited.

List again on 16.4.2014.

|
|

|
|

|(SANJIV JAIN)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj