

Listed on: 25.07.2014
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No.
Item No.

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 16589, 16591, 18563, 24556 and 24557/2013

PANKAJ KUMAR & ETC.

Petitioners

VERSUS

SRI SANJIB KR. CHUTIA & ORS.

Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

SLP(C) No. 16589/2013

There are 24 Respondents. Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 3 to 5, 20, 21 and 24 have not filed counter affidavit so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 6 to 17, 22. Service report in respect of Respondent No. 23 received from District Court with the deposition of process server that Respondent No. 23 has been duly served. No one has entered appearance so far.

Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 18 and 19 has filed counter affidavit .

Service is Complete.

SLP(C) No. 16591/2013

There are 24 respondents. Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 18 and 19 has already filed counter affidavit and counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 3 to 5, 20, 21 and 24 have not filed counter affidavit so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1, 2, 6-17, 22 and 23 though served with notice.

Service is complete.

SLP(C) No. 18563/2013

There are 8 respondents. Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 6 have not filed counter affidavit so far. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 4, 5 and 7 though served with

notice. Dasti report in respect of Respondent No. 8 is awaited.

Service is not complete on respondent No. 8.

SLP(C) No. 24556/2013

There are 9 respondents. Counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 has not filed counter affidavit. Ms. Vartika sahay, Advocate has not filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 so far though she accepted notice on 16.04.2014. Fresh notice to Respondent Nos. 4 to 9 was issued on 11.06.2014 through district court as well as usual mode. Service report in respect of Respondent No. 4 has been received from District Court that Respondent No. 4 has been duly served, however proof of service is not enclosed with the report. A.D. Cards duly signed by Respondent Nos. 4, 5 and 8 received but no one has entered appearance. Service report from District Court is awaited.

Service is not Complete on Respondent Nos. 6, 7 and 9.

SLP(C) No. 24557/2013

There are 23 respondents. Counsel appearing for respondent Nos. 18 and 19 has filed counter affidavit. Counsel appearing for Respondent No. 3 has not filed counter affidavit. Ms. Vartika Sahay and Mr. Y. P. Mahajan, Advocates have not filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 so far, though accepted notice on 16.04.2014. Notice to Respondent Nos. 4 to 17 and 20 to 23 was reissued on 11.04.2014 through District Court and by usual mode. A.D. card duly signed by Respondent No. 17 has been received and service report in respect of Respondent No. 22 received from District Court with report of process server that Respondent No. 22 has been duly served. No one has entered appearance so far. Service report in respect of Respondent Nos. 4 to 16, 20, 21 and 23 is awaited.

Service is not Complete on Respondent Nos. 4 to 16, 20, 21 and 23.

Counsel for the petitioner has not filed proof of service of copy of pleadings on counsel appearing for Respondent in SLP (C) No. 24556-24557/2013 so far.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 24th DAY OF JULY, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Ms. Diksha Rai, Advocate
M/s Corporate Law Group, Advocate
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Advocate
Mr. Vikash Singh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi