

SLP (C) NO. 18563/2013

There are 8 Respondents. It is submitted that counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 6 has not filed counter affidavit. No one has entered appearance on behalf of Respondent Nos. 4, 5 and 7. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed afforsaid with proof of Dasti service in respect of Respondent No. 8 so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent No. 8.

SLP (C) NO. 24556/2013

There are 9 Respondents. Counsel appearing for Respondent No. 1 has not filed Counter Affidavit so far. Ms. Vartika Sahay Walia, Advocate has accepted notice on behalf of Respondent Nos. 2 and 3 on 16.04.2014 has not filed Vakalatnama/Appearance as well as Counter Affidavit so far. Respondent Nos. 4 to 9 have been served the process service of District Court but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

SLP (C) NO. 24557/2013

There are 23 Respondents. Ms. Vartika Sahay Walia, Advocate has not filed Vakalatnama/Appearance as well as Counter Affidavit on behalf of Respondent Nos. 1 and 2. Counsel appearing for Respondent No. 3 has not filed Counter Affidavit. Counsel appearing for Respondent Nos. 18 and 19 has filed short affidavit. Service Report from process service of District Court received duly respondent Nos. 4-16, 20-22 AD card duly signed by Respondent No. 17 received but no one has entered appearance so far. Service report in respect of Respondent No. 23 is awaited.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 1 and 2.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 28th DAY OF OCTOBER, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to :

Mr. Diksha Rai, Advocate

Ms. Vartika Sahay Walia, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR