

Listed on: 06.01.2017
Before Ld. Registrar
Court No. 1
Item No. 21

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 24557/2013

SRI PORAG SAIKIA & ANR. ...PETITIONERS
VERSUS
SRI SANJIB SR. CHUTIA & ORS. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 07.12.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

***"Await service of notice in respect of
respondent no. 23.
List again on 06.01.2017."***

It is submitted that as per India Post tracking report delivery report in respect of Respondent No. 23 is not conclusive. Service is complete on rest of respondents.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 05th DAY OF JANUARY, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

p-2/Avi