

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3/2016 In

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 16589/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/10/2012 in WA No. 395/2009 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

PANKAJ KUMAR DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SANJIB KR. CHUTIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For discharge of advocate on record and interim relief and office report)

DATE : 27/01/2017 This application was called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kanika Saran, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P Gautam, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 3, application for discharge of
Advocate-on-Record is allowed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Indu Pokhriyal]
Court Master