

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO(S). 16589/2013
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 19/10/2012
IN WA NO. 395/2009 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF GAUHATI)

PANKAJ KUMAR DAS

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SANJIB KR. CHUTIA & ORS.
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16591/2013
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 18563/2013
(WITH INTERIM RELIEF AND OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 24556/2013
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

SLP(C) NO. 24557/2013
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

Date : 10/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. A. Venkateswar, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini S. Bobde, Adv.
Mr. Salvador Rebello, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List the matters after four weeks.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
COURT MASTER